MIC5200 Micrel
MIC5200 1 July 1998
MIC5200-3.3
Enable
Output
MIC5200
100mA Low-Dropout Regulator
Final Information

Typical Application
1µF
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Accuracy Junction Temp. Range* Package
MIC5200-3.0BM 3.0 1% –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin SOP
MIC5200-3.3BM 3.3 1% –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin SOP
MIC5200-4.8BM 4.85 1% –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin SOP
MIC5200-5.0BM 5.0 1% –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin SOP
MIC5200-3.3BMM 3.3V 1% –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC5200-5.0BMM 5.0V 1% –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC5200-3.0BS 3.0 1% –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5200-3.3BS 3.3 1% –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5200-4.8BS 4.85 1% –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5200-5.0BS 5.0 1% –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
Other voltages available. Contact Micrel for details.
Micrel, Inc. • 1849 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel + 1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 944-0970 • http://www.micrel.com
MIC5200 Micrel
July 1998 2 MIC5200
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Power Dissipation ............................................... Internally Limited
Lead Temperature (soldering, 5 sec.) .................................. 260°C